



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200312 March 12, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E3T66  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** E191129E  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4450184H201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$232,081.65	100.00%
2	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$274,824.92	118.42%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

*AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200312 March 12, 2020      **Call Order:** 009      **Contract:** E3T66  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** BAY      **Fed Aid No:** E191129E  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 4450184H201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

The Improvements under this District Contract FPID 445018-4-H2-01 consist of permanent replacement of all aesthetic (pier up-lights) and maintenance lights located on the underside of the bridge, on piers and on pier footings with new LED light fixtures on SR 30 (US98) Hathaway Bridge, Bridge Nos. 460112 & 460113 located in Bay County. Also included will be removal and permanent replacement of all surface mounted conduit associated with bridge pier and maintenance lighting and installation of new surface mounted conduit where required for new conductors. Permanent replacement of conductor wiring from the new fixtures up to junction boxes located within (inside) the segment box of the Bridge No. 460113 (westbound SR 30) above.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4450184H201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4450184H201		(90.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		990.000 ED	5.10000	5,049.00	2.25000	2,227.50		
0020 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		720.000 ED	7.00000	5,040.00	2.90000	2,088.00		
0025 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		200.000 LF	50.00000	10,000.00	17.55000	3,510.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: E3T66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0030 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	5.10000	1,020.00		
0035 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		20.000 EA	350.00000	7,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00		
0040 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		3,535.000 LF	2.83000	10,004.05	1.30000	4,595.50		
0045 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,230.000 LF	3.60000	8,028.00	1.85000	4,125.50		
0050 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		4,065.000 LF	1.24000	5,040.60	0.25000	1,016.25		
0055 0715 11 21 LUMINAIRE- PIER LIGHT, F&I, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01		26.000 EA	4,290.00000	111,540.00	4,055.38000	105,439.88		
0060 0715 11 23 LUMINAIRE- MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, F&I, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01		9.000 EA	2,700.00000	24,300.00	2,555.81000	23,002.29		
0065 0715 21 5 LUMINAIRE, PIER LIGHTS, REMOVE		19.000 EA	370.00000	7,030.00	100.00000	1,900.00		
0070 0715 21 7 LUMINAIRE, MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, REMOVE		9.000 EA	450.00000	4,050.00	100.00000	900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020 Call Order: 009 Contract: E3T66

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$232,081.65</b>		<b>\$274,824.92</b>		

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$232,081.65</b>	<b>\$274,824.92</b>
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200312    March 12, 2020    **Call Order:** 009    **Contract:** E3T66

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*